5/31/25, 2:41 PM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

GODAVARI FOUNDATIONS GODAVARI ENGLISH
MEDIUM SCHOOL

1130259
30202

NEAR BHARAT PETROLEUM, ADDI. MIDC IN
FRONT OF UJWAL AUTOMOBILE, NATIONAL
HIGHWAY 6, BHUSAWAL ROAD JALGAON.,
JALGAON, MAHARASHTRA - 425003

Nilima Rajendra Chaudhari
M.Com, B.Ed
gemsjal@gmail.com

9284700625

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/AFFILIATION-
LETTER.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/TRUST-
REGISTRATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/NOC. pdf
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/RECOGNITION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/FIRE.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/DOE-Certificate.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/HEALTH-AND-
SANITATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/FEES-
STRUCTURE.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/Academic-
Calender.pdf
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3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 105 102

RESULT CLASS: Xl

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/SMC.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/PTA.pdf

https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/docs/RESULT.pdf

Nilima Rajendra Chaudhari

77
10
24

31

1.5

97.14

3/7
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1 2025 20 14 70.00

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 9892
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 45 & 56
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 3
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 3

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qxO0djDwRo4
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Leena Vasudeo Chaudhari WELLNEES TEACHER M.Phil
2 Chandrakala Subhash PGT M.A
Sonawani
3 Vaishali Bhagwat Kinge PGT M.A
4 Pratibha Prabhakar Badgujar TGT M.A
5 Vidhi Girish Ahuja TGT M.Com
6 Rashmi Chetan Chaudhari PRT M.Sc
7 Kiran Gendalal Warke PRT BCA
8 Pravin Madhukar Chaudhari PRT B.Sc
9 Suvarna Sandip Badgujar TGT M.A
10 Prabhavati Ajay Patil TGT M.A
11 Dattatray Subhash Shelke TGT ATD

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/7
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Nilima Nilesh Chaudhari
Kamini Shekhar Brahmankar
Anjali Rajesh Dhumal

Minal Chandrashekhar Patil
Mohini Vakil Sonawane
Ajinkya Mohan Shukla

Vijay Prabhakar Patil

Nanda Samadhan Telang
Komal Bhushan Chaudhari
Nilima Rajendra Chaudhari
Dipali Sandeep Kulkarni
Mrs. Kavita Pitamber Patil
Shaikh Nagma Azharuddin
Chetana Rambhau Mahajan
Renu Jitendra Sharma

Asif Khan Ajmal Khan
Snehal Yuvraj Kolhe

Minakshi Prabhakar
Nannaware

Priyanka Sandip Satale
Snehal Lalit Kolte

Priya Kunal Chaudhari
Suntera Anil Bakhal
Swapna Khushabu Patil
Shimni.K

Anumol. B.S

Kamini Ulhas Bonde

Ranjana Pankaj Yadav

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

B.A

M.A

MA

ME B.ed

M.Com

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.E

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.Com

B.A

ME

M.Sc

BA

M.SC

Xl

MA

B.A

B.A
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Deepika Lalit Sonar

Pooja Shyamlal Uttamchandani
Shital Nikhil Wani

Reshma Raju

Mrs. Latika Deepankar Roy
Madhuri Sandip Chaudhari
Nikita Anilkumar Agnani
Pankaj Prakash Tiwari
Ashwini Rajesh Barse

Sonal Prashant Gandhi
Sanjana Sanjay Sancheti
Radha Prakashchand Purohit
Rakhi Bhavesh Nerkar

Puja Shrikant Pathak

Nithya K P

Mrs. Sangeeta

VRUSHALI VASANT SUPE
Vishal Sukdev Maindad
Krishna Utpal Dey

Hemal Bhushan Chaudhari
Bhavika Mukesh Sindhi

Anil Devidas Mali

Sonu Nikhilesh Bhadade
Vasudeo Narendra Patil

Mrs. Poonam Piyush Sharma
Jay Dipak Gaurav

Jomon John

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PET

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

B.Com

M.com

B.Ed

12th

M.A

B.com

M.Com

B.Ped

B.Com

B.A

MCA

MCA

M.Sc

M.Com

12

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Com

BE

B.Com

M.Sc

B.Com

12th

MA, MSW

BA

MA

6/7
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66
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76

77

78

79

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Milind Manohar Kanade
Tushar Raju Pardeshi
Atul Ramesh Goradkar
Barkha Manoj Hemnani
Pranali Siddhant Kharade
Jayshri Prashant Kale
Akash Mahendra Gurav

Reshma Tikamdas
Harchandani

Lipika lalchand Nagdeo
Jyoti Shailendra Rajput
Durgesh Arvind Ambekar
Atul Ramesh Bochare
Poonam Prabhakar Patil

Janvhi Jivraj Sharma
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

M.Sc

BE

MA

12th

M.Sc

M.Sc

12th, Music Diploma

MA

B.Sc Electronics
B.A

B.A Political
B.A,MA

B,A Economics

B.Com
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