APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GODAVARI FOUNDATIONS GODAVARI ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130259
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30202
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR BHARAT PETROLEUM, ADDI. MIDC IN FRONT OF UJWAL AUTOMOBILE, NATIONAL HIGHWAY 6, BHUSAWAL ROAD JALGAON., JALGAON, MAHARASHTRA - 425003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Nilima Rajendra Chaudhari
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gemsjal@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9284700625

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/AFFILIATION- LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/TRUST- REGISTRATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/NOC.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/RECOGNITION- CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/FIRE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/DOE-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/HEALTH-AND- SANITATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/FEES- STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/Academic- Calender.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://godavarischool.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/docs/RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Nilima Rajendra Chaudhari	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	77	
	PGT	10	
	TGT	24	
	PRT	31	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	105	102	97.14	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

1	2025	20	14	70.00
1	2025	20	14	70.00

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9892
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	3
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qxO0djDwRo4

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Leena Vasudeo Chaudhari	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Phil
2	Chandrakala Subhash Sonawani	PGT	M.A
3	Vaishali Bhagwat Kinge	PGT	M.A
4	Pratibha Prabhakar Badgujar	TGT	M.A
5	Vidhi Girish Ahuja	TGT	M.Com
6	Rashmi Chetan Chaudhari	PRT	M.Sc
7	Kiran Gendalal Warke	PRT	BCA
8	Pravin Madhukar Chaudhari	PRT	B.Sc
9	Suvarna Sandip Badgujar	TGT	M.A
10	Prabhavati Ajay Patil	TGT	M.A
11	Dattatray Subhash Shelke	TGT	ATD

/31/25, 2:41 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
12	Nilima Nilesh Chaudhari	TGT	M.A
13	Kamini Shekhar Brahmankar	PRT	M.A
14	Anjali Rajesh Dhumal	TGT	M.A
15	Minal Chandrashekhar Patil	PRT	B.Sc
16	Mohini Vakil Sonawane	PRT	M.A
17	Ajinkya Mohan Shukla	TGT	B.A
18	Vijay Prabhakar Patil	TGT	M.A
19	Nanda Samadhan Telang	TGT	MA
20	Komal Bhushan Chaudhari	PGT	ME B.ed
21	Nilima Rajendra Chaudhari	PRINCIPAL	M.Com
22	Dipali Sandeep Kulkarni	TGT	M.A
23	Mrs. Kavita Pitamber Patil	PGT	M.A
24	Shaikh Nagma Azharuddin	PRT	B.A
25	Chetana Rambhau Mahajan	PGT	B.E
26	Renu Jitendra Sharma	PRT	M.A
27	Asif Khan Ajmal Khan	PET	M.A
28	Snehal Yuvraj Kolhe	PRT	B.A
29	Minakshi Prabhakar Nannaware	TGT	M.Com
30	Priyanka Sandip Satale	PRT	B.A
31	Snehal Lalit Kolte	PGT	ME
32	Priya Kunal Chaudhari	PGT	M.Sc
33	Suntera Anil Bakhal	PRT	ВА
34	Swapna Khushabu Patil	PRT	M.SC
35	Shimni.K	NTT	XII
36	Anumol. B.S	TGT	МА
37	Kamini Ulhas Bonde	PRT	B.A
38	Ranjana Pankaj Yadav	PRT	B.A

Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0				
39	Deepika Lalit Sonar	NTT	B.Com	
40	Pooja Shyamlal Uttamchandani	NTT	M.com	
41	Shital Nikhil Wani	PRT	B.Ed	
42	Reshma Raju	NTT	12th	
43	Mrs. Latika Deepankar Roy	PRT	M.A	
44	Madhuri Sandip Chaudhari	NTT	B.com	
45	Nikita Anilkumar Agnani	NTT	M.Com	
46	Pankaj Prakash Tiwari	PET	B.Ped	
47	Ashwini Rajesh Barse	NTT	B.Com	
48	Sonal Prashant Gandhi	PRT	B.A	
49	Sanjana Sanjay Sancheti	TGT	MCA	
50	Radha Prakashchand Purohit	PRT	MCA	
51	Rakhi Bhavesh Nerkar	TGT	M.Sc	
52	Puja Shrikant Pathak	PRT	M.Com	
53	Nithya K P	NTT	12	
54	Mrs. Sangeeta	PRT	M.A	
55	VRUSHALI VASANT SUPE	PGT	M.Sc	
56	Vishal Sukdev Maindad	TGT	M.Sc	
57	Krishna Utpal Dey	PRT	B.Com	
58	Hemal Bhushan Chaudhari	TGT	BE	
59	Bhavika Mukesh Sindhi	NTT	B.Com	
60	Anil Devidas Mali	PGT	M.Sc	
61	Sonu Nikhilesh Bhadade	PRT	B.Com	
62	Vasudeo Narendra Patil	PRT	12th	
63	Mrs. Poonam Piyush Sharma	PRT	MA, MSW	
64	Jay Dipak Gaurav	PRT	ВА	
65	Jomon John	PGT	МА	

66	Milind Manohar Kanade	TGT	M.Sc
67	Tushar Raju Pardeshi	TGT	BE
68	Atul Ramesh Goradkar	TGT	MA
69	Barkha Manoj Hemnani	PRT	12th
70	Pranali Siddhant Kharade	TGT	M.Sc
71	Jayshri Prashant Kale	PRT	M.Sc
72	Akash Mahendra Gurav	PRT	12th, Music Diploma
73	Reshma Tikamdas Harchandani	PRT	MA
74	Lipika lalchand Nagdeo	PRT	B.Sc Electronics
75	Jyoti Shailendra Rajput	TGT	B.A
76	Durgesh Arvind Ambekar	PRT	B.A Political
77	Atul Ramesh Bochare	TGT	B.A , M.A
78	Poonam Prabhakar Patil	TGT	B,A Economics
79	Janvhi Jivraj Sharma	NTT	B.Com